## Dabieshan Power Company Won Carbon Emission Compliance Model Award of Hubei Province

On March 2, 2021, Dabieshan Power Company was awarded the honor of 2019 Carbon Emission Compliance Model of Hubei Province issued by Hubei Carbon Emission Trading Center for the second consecutive time.

The Department of Ecology and Environment of Hubei Province released the *Hubei Carbon Emission Allowance Allocation Plan for 2019* in August 2020. The Company conducted careful research and analysis of the Hubei carbon allowance and offset market, quickly obtained the trading approval, effectively reduced compliance costs by actively carrying out various trades, and won the appreciation by Hubei Carbon Emission Trading Center.